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The Badminton England Masters County 
Championships 2023/24 

COORDINATORS CONTACT DETAILS 
Avon 

Bob Hammersley (Co-ordinator + 
Development ) 

01249 782079 (H) 
07974 183582 (M) 

Bobhammersley.avonba@gmail.com 

Joanna Elson (Fixtures) 01179 733391 (H) 
07807 542432 (M) 

c.j.elson@bris.ac.uk 

Bedfordshire 
 Matt Molyneux 01462 711638 (H) 

07881 349952 (M) 
molyneux71@btinternet.com 

Berkshire 
Alex Elliott                 
 
 

Derek Penn          
(Over 70 fixtures) 

0118 3049275(H)                      
07798 714096(M) 

0118 961 4034(H)                

alexelliott119@gmail.com 
 

derek.c.penn@ntlworld.com 

Buckinghamshire 
Andrew Norris 
 

07710 090390(M) 
 

andrewnorris.kb@btinternet.com 
 

Cambridgeshire 
Helen Taylor 07825 740506 (M) yes.helen@gmail.com 

Cheshire 
Derek Neary 01512 914677 (H) 

07981 121218 (M) 
d.neary@liv.ac.uk 

Cornwall 
Brian Hannibal (Coordinator + 
Development) 

01736 740913 (H) 
07770442800 (M) 

brianhannibal@hotmail.co.uk  

Cumbria 
Malcolm Grayson 01900 64118 (H) 

07714 994 633 (M) 
m.grayson58@outlook.com 

Nicola Highmore (Fixtures) 07823 325 909(M) niclozluk@gmail.com  

Derbyshire 
Colin Whitaker 07776 690515(M) colinrwhitaker@gmail.com 

Devon 
Lorna See (Co-ordinator} 07762 910012(M)  lorna.see@icloud.com 

Lynne Hunt (Challenge) 07766 431673(M) lynne.hunt1963@gmail.com 

Dorset 
Sarah Ellis (co-ordinator) 
  
 

07984 549100 (M) mrssarahellis@yahoo.co.uk 
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Roy Carder (Fixtures Secretary and Dev. 
Officer) 

01202 735944 (W) 
07734 008006 (M) 

royccarder@gmail.com  

Durham 
Jackie Hurst 
 

01642 762759 (H) 
07954 437648 (M) 

shuttlecock@sky.com 

East of Scotland 
Ross Gladwin 07539 970548 ross.gladwin02@gmail.com 

Essex 
Trevor Rogers 01206 242067 (H) 

07966 437614 M) 
trev.deb@btinternet.com 

Glasgow 
Ashley Sharp (Over 65’s) 
 
Lynne Campbell (over 45’s) 

07789 095382 (M) 
 

sharpashley@sky.com 
 
lynne011@googlemail.com 

Gloucestershire 
Linda Pearcy 
 

07791 330697(M) alistairpearcy@hotmail.co.uk 

Hampshire 
Margaret Houlton (Joint Co-ordinator) 01962 869443 (H) mhoulton@gmail.com 

Linda Coombes (Joint  
Co-ordinator and fixtures) 

01202 285909(H) 
07502 023817(M) 

Linda_coombes@sky.com 

Hertfordshire 
Steve Willis 07887 514276 (M) steve586@msn.com 

Isle Of Wight 
Neil Cain                    07958 205359(M) 

01983 752969(H) 
            neil_cain_1@yahoo.co.uk 

Kent 
Michelle Brothers  
 
Ian Brothers (Fixtures) 

07952 393347(M)  
 
01634 363083 (H) 
07753 428681 (M) 

michbrothers@yahoo.co,uk 
 
ian.brothers@yahoo.co.uk  
 

Lancashire 
Roger Taylor 07796 331244 (M) 

01706 367989(H) 
rt2507@hotmail.com 

Leicestershire 
Sue Mahmood 07879023281 (M) suemahmood@hotmail.co.uk 

Lincolnshire 
Peter Crawshaw 
 

07977 887336 (M) 
01522 422266 (H) 

petecrawshaw@hotmail.co.uk 

Middlesex 
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Lynn Davies (Co-ordinator) 07801 705517 (M) lynnmdavies01@gmail.com 

Norfolk 
Sarah Farquhar 07740 983275  

01508 473016 
sarah@dodifferent.co.uk 

Northamptonshire 
Beryl Goodall 01536 743626 (H) 

 07879622074 (M) 
j.goodall490@btinternet.com 

Northumberland 
Muriel Burgess 0191 4135599 (H) muriel.vicarage@hotmail.co.uk 

Nottinghamshire 
Gill Maloney (Joint Co- ordinator) 
 
Alan Hunt (Joint Co-ordinator) 
 
Jenny Abbott (Fixtures) 

07905 458314(M) 
 
0115 9223654 
 
0115 9171536 (H) 
07745 509807 (M) 

gilldmaloney@gmail.com 
 
 
 
jenny.colin.abbott@ntlworld.com 

Oxfordshire 
Paul Casey (Co-ordinator) 07711 407884 (M) 

01865 865322 (H) 
pncasey@btinternet.com 

Shropshire 
Sue Warnock  
 

01952 581768 (H) 
07584 568962 (M) 

sue.warnock1@btinternet.com 

Somerset 
Stuart Pilkington 
 

01935 473540 (H) 
07777 648963 (M) 

stuartpilkington943@btinternet.com 

Staffordshire 
Peter Blake 
 

01543 324653 (H) 
07548 901163 (M) 

peter07blake@yahoo.co.uk 

Suffolk 
Sue McKinley 07860 812605 (M) sue.mckinley2410@gmail.com 

Surrey 
Doug Green (Co-ordinator + 
Devlopment) 

07792 424844 (M) 
01730 300347(H) 
 

dr.doug@outlook.com 

Brenda Creasey (Fixtures) 07932 615246 (M) brenda.creasey@gmail.com 

Sussex 
Mike Stoneman (Co-ordinator + 
Development) 
 
Paul Moss (fixtures) 

07793 047097(M 
 
 

07843 393586 (M) 

mike.j.stoneman@googlemail.com 
 
 
paulimoss01@outlook.com 
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Warwickshire 
James Savin 
 
 

0207 0423382(W) 
01789 720500(H) 
07970 111363(M) 

james.savin@proforce.co.uk 

Wales 
Steve Aylott 07906 877275 (H) 

01244 880817 (W) 
steveayl@btinternet.com 

West Of Scotland 
Gordon Milne (Co-ordinator) 07771 773887(M) wgordonmilne@gmail.com 

Dougie McBriar (Fixtures)  07474 969090 (M) mcbriardougie@gmail.com 

Wiltshire 
Jeanette Legg 
 

01373 471389 (H) 
07929 000053 (M) 

jeanette.legg@yahoo.co.uk 

 

Worcestershire 
Debbie Beeston- 
Smith 

07794 627417 (M) debbie.beeston-smith@ 
compass-group.co.uk 

Yorkshire 
Jen Greensmith 0113 2570284 (H) 

07841 820769(M) 
yorkshiremasterscoordinator 
@gmail.com 

 

 


